RECEIVED

L3 Page 10f3
% nq-n-: of Travssporeaiien | DEC 04 2019 c_pange Record
Contract Number Contract Title . |Federal Aid Number
009127 SR99 / AWV Demo.,Decom., and Surface Street Project |
Change Order Numbar Change Description “|Date
029 Accelerate Demo at Dearbomn Nov 25, 2019
Region Project Enginear Phone Number
AWV Program Pnu'icanller% 206-805-2960
Prime Contractor / Design-Builder
Kicwit Infrastructure West Co.

4 Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications or the RFP
[C] change proposed by Contractor / Design-Builder

Evolution & Description Of Change
Attached for HQ Execution is Change Order No. 29, “Acceleration Demo at Dearborn™.

Description & Evolution of Change:

This change order re-sequences demolition activities and adds street closure restrictions and traffic control
requirements in the vicinity of Alaskan Way, from S. Dearborn St. and Marion St., to the Contract. This change
order also compensates the Design-Build Contractor, for all added Work related to these additional requirements,
This change order includes the following additional Work pertaining to the added closure and traffic control
requirements for S. Dearborn, S. King, and S. Jackson Streets:

_Acceleration of Alaskan Way Viaduct demolition in the vicinity of S. Dearborn St. due to reduced closure
duration, including overtime and weekend Work;

1. Re-mobilization back to Marion Street to complete the final section of AWV demolition along the Waterfront.
2, Additional mobilizations due to interrupted Work sequencing and changes to planned means and methods;

_ Keeping Alaskan Way open to four lanes when S. Dearborn Street is closed; and

_ Additiona! traffic control measures, including uniformed police officers (UPO).

The original Traffic Control Plans for demolition in the S. Dearborn St to 8. Jackson St vicinity were approved on
November 13, 2018. These plans allowed the simultaneous closures of S. Dearborn and S Jackson Street
intersections for up to 30 days, reduced Alaskan Way to one lane in each direction, and did not require uniformed
police officers (UPQ).

Technical Requirements (TR) Section 2.22.4.3.4.1 “Allowable Street Closures™ states:

“During demolition of the Alaskan Way Viaduct, the Design-Builder will be permitted to close
crossing streets passing under the viaduct structure to pedestrian and vehicle through traffic. Except
where specified in this Section, the Design-Builder will be permitted to close up to three adjacent
crossing streets (along Alasken Way) simultaneously for a period of up to 30 continuous or
non- continuous Calendar Days with the following restrictions: ..."

_ Multiple mobilizations and de-mobilizations to complete the Work within the reduced closure time frame, including

Distribution By: Proipct Office
Copy of Changs Records & Change Crder wBackup - Project Englneer
Copy of ONLY Change Order - Prime Contractor / Design-Bulider
Electronic Copy of Change Records & Changs Ordar wBackup - Siate Construction Office
Original of Changs Records & Change Order wBackup - Reglon Consiruction Office
DOT Form 422-002 Resion

Revisad 10/2017 Original of Chanpgs Records & Change Order wiBackup - State Constniction Offica



Page 2 of 3

Change Record — Continuation
Contract 009127

Change Order No. 29
November 25, 2019

Description & Evolution Continued:

Subsequent to November 13, 2018, concerns arose about the simultaneous closures of S. Dearborn and S.
Jackson Streets due to the heavy traffic volumes, significant transit routes, traffic accessing the Colman
Ferry Terminal, and freight corridor along Alaskan Way. Thus, SDOT and King County Metro (KCM)
requested WSDOT not close both intersections at the same time. On June 20, 2019, SDOT and KCM
expressed concern with both the timing and duration of the S. Dearborn Street closure. They requested that
WSDOT postpone the Dearborn closure and associated demolition activities until July 6, 2019 or later,
WSDOT concurred with this request. On July 1, 2019, a meeting was held to discuss the additional closure
restrictions requested by the City and KCM. As a result of the meeting, it was also determined that S.
Dearbom Street would not be closed until all four lanes of Alaskan Way were restored 1o alleviate pressure
due to traffic volumes, stadium events, ferry traffic, bus traffic, and freight mobility needs.

The final approved Traffic Control Plans precluded the simultaneous closures of S Dearborn St and S.
Jackson Street. The approved Traffic Control Plans also imposed the limitation that S. Dearborn Street could
only be closed between 9 PM, September 12, 2019 and 4 AM, September 22, 2019. This closure was
approximately ten days, compared 10 the 30-day closure allowed by the Contract.

Finally, the Contract did not require UPOs except for signalized intersections where there is a lapse in signal
operations. Thus, this change order also compensates the Contractor for additional UPO requirements when
UPOs were not specifically required by Contract. This change order covers all additional costs related to
UPOs, from Contract execution through September 22, 2019.

Entitlement:

This change was initiated by WSDOT. This change could not be anticipated during the early design phase or
during development of the Design-Build Contract. The D-B is entitled to an equitable adjustment in
accordance with 1-04.4( 1) of the Contract.

Contract Time:

The D-B and WSDOT agree that this Change Order has no impact to Contract Time, and as such, no extension
of Contract Time will be granted as a result of this Change Order.

Contractor Concurrence:
The Design-Builder has concurred with this change.

FHWA Participation:
Not applicable

Condition of Award:
This contract does not have a COA. This change does not affect the Voluntary MSVWBE
Participation requirements.



Page3of3

Contract Number Contract Title Change Order Number
009127 SR99 / AWV Demo., Decom., and Surface Street Project 029
Basis of Cost & Justification:

The attached engineers estimate provides a cost for the additional street closure and traffic control
requirements, which supports the final agreed upon price.

WSDOT has agreed to compensate the D-B for all Work pursuant to the new lump sum item:
“CO 29 - Acceleration Demo at Dearborn™, in the agreed upon amount of $849,978.00.

This bid item fully resolves the following two issues:

1. WSDOT Issue #162/Kiewit Issue #156 — “Additional South End UPOs™ and

2, WSDOT Issue #163/Kiewit Issue #161 — “Acceleration Demo for Dearborn”

(See Attachment B _ WSDOT ICE)

Confract Time:

The Design-Builder and WSDOT agree that this Change Order has no impact to Contract Time, and as such no
extension of Contract Time will be granted as a result of this Change Order.

Prior Approvals:

Project Engineer Leve]l _ Patrick Fuller, October 2, 2019

Region / Program Level _ Denise Cieri, October 15, 2019

State / HQ Construction Office Level, _ Craig McDaniel, November 5, 2019
Funding Concurrence _ Mario Mathisen, October 11, 2019.

List Attachments:

Change Order No. 29 (4 pages)

Change Order No. 29, “Information Only” (2 pages)

Change Order No. 29 Check List (2 pages)

Attachment A_ Approvals / Attachment B _ WSDOT Independent Cost Estimate (ICE)

Distribution By:

DOT Form 422-002

Prolect Office
Copy of Change Records & Change Order wBackup - Projact Enginesr
Copy of ONLY Change Order - Prime Contractor / Design-Buitder
Elsctranic Copy of Change Records & Change Order wBackup - Siate Construclion Office
Original of Change Records & Change Order wBackup - Region Construction Office

Roglon
Revised 10/2017 Criginal of Chenge Records & Change Order wiBaclup - Stata Construction Office




WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE: 10/30/19

CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of

CONTRACT NO: 009127 FEDERAL AID NO:
CONTRACT TITLE: SR 99, AWV DEMOLITION DECOMMISSIONING & SURFACE ST
CHANGE ORDER NO: 29 ACCELERATE DEMD AT DERRBORN

priveconTRACTORJIl o nwrasRocToRE WEST CO.
. 33455 6TH AVE S

OR|GINAL FEDERAL WRY WA  98003-6335

{(X) Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications
{ )Change proposed by Contractor

I ENDORSED BY: SURETY CONSENT:
CONTRACTOR . ATTORNEY IN FACT

10/3: [z2<
DATE/ o

DATE
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 93,749,899.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: 108,421,411.00
ESTIMATED NET CHANGE THIS ORDER: 849,978.00
ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER CHANGE: 109,271,383.00
Approval Required: { )Region ( )Olympia Service Center { )Local Agency
(“f APPROVAL RECOMMENDED { JEXECUTED EXECUTED:

TS M T ST

DATE l\" {‘c\ DATE /2/////7

VQ APPROVAL RECOMMENDED { )EXECUTED " OTHER APPROVAL WHEN REQUIRED

SIGNATURE DATE

REPRESENTING

FRONOA Irmissrd Fah 2005)



WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE:10/30/19

CHANGE ORDER Page 2 of ‘f

CONTRACT NO 009127 CHANGE ORDER NO 29

All work, materials, arﬂneastnenentstobeinamdamemththepmusimsof
tteStaﬁa:dSpeciﬁmmmsarﬂSpecialProwslmsforthetypeofomstrmtim
involved.

This cantract is revised as follows:

The first paragraph above is deleted and yeplaced with:

A1l wark, materials and measurements to be in accordance with the Contract
Documents for this Project. Unlessg specifically modified herein, all
provisions in the Contract Documents shall remain in full force and effect.

[DESCRIPTICN:

This Change Order compensates the Design-Builder for all costs associated
with modifications of street closures and traffic control requirements during
demolition of the Alaskan Way Viaduct (AWV). This Work includes, but is mot
limited to, all additicnal mobilizations, re-mobilizations, tyaffic cantrol
measures, addition of uniformed police officers, loss of production, and
inefficiencies.

GENERAL:
This Change Order incorporates the following additional Work into the
Contract:

- The utilization of Uniformed Police Officers that were required by the
City of Seattle for traffic control measures associated with the initial
closure surrcunding Dearborn Streets begiming on or
about June 24, 2019, umtil the final campletion of
demolition of the Alaskan Way Viaduct over Dearbarn Street (September
22, 2019).

- Additienal mobilization to re-sequence the Work at S. Dearborn Street to
camplete the Work within the mandated Septenber

12, 2019 to September 22, 2019, Work window,

OINSTRUCTIN CRITERIA:
Technical Requirements Section 2.22.4.3.4.1 "Allowable Street Closures" is

modified as follows:
On page 2.22-14, after line 37, add the following bulleted text:

- The closure dnation for S. Dearborn Strest shall not exceed ten
contimous Calendar days and shall occur between
September 12, 2019 and September 22, 2019. 8. Dearbom Strest
shallmtbecloeedmtilallfmrlanesofl&laskan?:ayhavebeen
re-opened to traffic. Alaskan Way shall remain open when S.
Dearborn Street is closed."

MEASUREMENT :
No specific unit of measure shall apply to the new Limp Sum Bid Item:



WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CHANGE ORDER

[

"QOH029, Acceleration Demo at Dearbom"

PAYMENT':
The new Limp Sum Bid Item:

"(D§029, Acceleration Demo at Dearborn” in the amount of $849,978.00

shall be full and final payment for all costs associated with the Work
described in this Change Order, and fully resolves Kiewit issues 156 and 161
(WSDOT issues 162 and 163).

CONIRACT TIME:

The D-B and WSDOT agree that this Change Crder has no impact to Contract
Substantial Completion or Final Completion, and as such, o extengion of
Contract Time will be granted as a result of this Change Order. The
Contractor reserves their rights for time impacts to Contract interim
milestones, other completion dates, or new milestones reguired as a result of
this Change Order.

MISCELLANEOUS :

The D-B certifies the amount of compensation granted by this Change Order

includes all known and anticipated impacts or amoumnts, direct, indirect and
ial, which may be incurred as a result of the event or mattex

giving rise to this change and that D-B has no reasmn to believe and does not

believe that the factual basis for this Change Order is falsely represented.

DATE: 10/30/19

Page 3 of +

|CONTRACT NO: 008127 ’ CHANGE ORDER NO: 29

]



WASHINGTON STATE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE: 10/30/19

CHANGE ORDER Page 4of 1
' CONTRACT NO: 009127 ' CHANGE ORDER NO: 29
imEm|GRoUP| sTD | 1TEM UNIT UNT | ESTQTY | ESTAMT
NO | NO |ITEM| DESCRIFTION MEASURE | PRICE | CHANGE | CHANGE
196 02 CO¥0259, ACCELERATION DEMD AT DEARBORN L.S. 0.00 o.op 649,978 00

o3P

.............

€49,578.00

LI LT T



ph e
N RO W ONAOW S WA

NINNNNN R e
NDEDBRRBLERNGGLS

26

27
28
28
30
31

32
33

34
35

36
37

38
3%
40
41

42
43

45
46
a7

Washington Stale Bepariment of Transporiation
SR 89/Demoalition, Decommissioning, and Surface Street Project

The Design-Builder shall confirm the scheduled closure with WSDOT at least 14 Calendar Days
prior to the date on which the closure is scheduled; the closure will be approved by 4:00 p.m. the
following business day. All street closures not confirmed as scheduled shall be canceled.

Detour routes shall be provided by the Design-Builder for all street closures. Detours shall be
approved by impacted Local Agencies a minimum of 30 Calendar Days prior to implementing the
closure, The Design-Builder shall coordinate the closure with nearby projects to ensure no
conflicting Work activities are planned, including ramp or roadway closures that have conflicting
or gverlapping detours.

All detours shall be in place, including all advance-signing, prior to any street closure.

The Design-Builder shall complete all Work within the specified closure times prior i¢ opening
streets to traffic, \

Advance notification, public notification, and signing requirements shall be in aceo:
this Section and Section 2.9, Communications. e & W@

closed streets to public traffic in the event of equipment breakdown:\Qhorta ofumaterials, lack of

production of materials, or other production failure; ar when it\become necépsary to reopen the
closure for use by public traffic. For street closures extending 72 hours oriless in duration the

The Design-Builder shall provide the WSDOT Engineer with a conﬁn“gen%:p@ffog,re-opening

Design-Builder shall furnish an hour-by-hous schedule of al activitics to be performed
during the full street closure. Unless otherwise requesed b SDOT Engineer, the Design-
Builder will not be required to provide an hour-bl nschedule ofWork activities for pre-

r than 72 hours duration). The

is closure including re-opening lanes
ce by the WSDOT Engineer shall
specified in this Section and Section 1-

approved long duration street closures (street los
Design-Builder shall also furnish a contingenéy plan fo

for general public traffic. The contingency
not relieve the Design-Builder from th@imp
08.9 of the General Provisions.

and 15 a
e5
res***

2.224.34.1 ***Allowable St

***During demolition of.the, \Iaskan y, Viaduct, the Design-Builder will be permitted to close
crossing streets passing Qinder the ot structure to pedestrian and vehicle through traffic.
Except where Spec'lﬁi‘d in this Séction, the Design-Builder will be permitted to close up to three
adjacent crossingg reets ﬁ% daskan Way) simultancously for a period of up to 30 continuous
or non- contiguol &ﬁr Days with the following restrictions:
R‘m zhbs ttle Ferry Terminal across Alaskan Way to Yesler Way and/or

. Mario treet shall be maintained when the terminal is operating.
;"'\‘ In ress {0 Seartle Ferry Terminal’s toll plaza at Yesler Way shall be maintained when

% the itrminal is operating.

Marion Street and Spring Street will not be closed at the same time. Madison Street and

lumbia Street will not be closed at the same time.

%, & The closure duration fi eel shall not exceed ten conti s Cs i
¥ days and shall occur between Se 2, 2019 und September 22, 2019. S. Dearbomn
Street shall not be closed until gll four lanes of Alaskan Way have been re-opened (o
traffic. Alaskan Way s i nw reet is closed.®**

During demolition of the AWV, the adjacent crossing street closures specified above will not be
subject to the special events restriction specified in Section 2.22.4.3, Allowable Closures.

During demolition of the AWV, the Design-Builder will be permitted to close Railroad Way
South in three stages. Street closures on Railroad Way South shall be staged such that vehicle
access to the 505 First Avenue South Building public parking garage and loading docks, located
on the east side of Reilroad Way South (mid-block), will be lost for no more than 4 continuous

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL Maintenance of Traffic
" rye 2.22-34



DN H WN

o oo

10

i1

Washington Siate Depariment of Transporistion
SR 89/Demofition, Decommissioning, and Surfaca Street Project

A copy of the MOT diary shall be submitted to the WSDOT Engineer on a monthly basis. Upon
Completion of the Project, the MOT diaries shall be delivered to and become the property of the
WSDOT Engineer.

A closure plan shall be submitted for each full highway closure. The Design-Builder shall submit
the closure plan to the WSDOT Engineer for Review and Comment at least 30 Calendar Days
prior to the scheduled closure.

2.22.5.7 Miscellaneous Submittals
The Design-Builder shall deliver to the WSDOT Engineer Work-related submittals that do not fit
in the previous categories but which are prepared in accordance with this Section.

End of Section

“Change Order #029 — 10n Demo at Dearbom ( Ny, =

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL Maintenance of Traffic
REEI ; 222-42



77’ boparhnent?l’#ampomﬂon

Design-Build

Change Order Checklist

Cont. # 009127 Cont. Tile: SR 99/Alaskan Way Viaduct Demolition, Decommissio | ''Ye>. Appvel
: . Construction
co.# .0, Title:
029 c.0 Acceleration Demo at Dearborn Office Required
I. Executed by the State Construction Office
1. Cost or credit equal to or exceeding $500,000. [ves [Ino
2. Change in the contract dacuments beyond the scope, intent or termination of the original contract. ™ DYes [Z] No
3. Termination of or Changes in Work Commiited to DBES. I:]Yes No
4. Change in contract time greater than 30 working days. [OYes [/Ino
it. Executed by the Region
5. Determination of impacts and/or overhead. Cdyes ¥INo
8. Design or construction work that does not comply with the Mandatory Standards [CJes No
7. Achange 1o a Chapter 1 General Provisions. Clyes [INe
8. Achange 1o a tachnical requirement in any of the following sections: Geotechnical, Environmental,
Pavement, Projact Documentation, Bridges and Structures, Control of Materials, Minarity, Small, D m
Veteran and Women's Business Enterprises (MSVWBE) Goals, Quality Management Plan, or WSDOT Yes No
Standard Specifications.
9. Determination of changed condition (Section 1-04.7 of the Request For Proposal). [Jves No
10.Settlement of a claim (Section 1-09.11(2) of the Request For Proposal). [ ves No
11.Repair of damage regarding “Acts of God" or *acts of the public enemy or of government authorities D Vi lZl N
(Section 1-07.13 of the Request For Proposal). b g
12,A “no-cost” change based upon a determination of “equal or better”. Cves []Ino
Approvals obtained:
Project Engineer: (REQUIRED)  Patrick Fuller Date: 10/2/19
Region: (REQUIRED) Denise Cieri Date: 10/15/19
State Construction Office: MMM Date: 11/05/19

To ba completed by the Project Englineer :
CO Reason(s) (See CCIS Source/Outcome).  Ap_01 (LIC-AW]

Change Order Prepared By: Kyle Goldsmith/Marcy Gustafson/Jon Dapks = Date: 10/3/19
Has change been entered as lesson learned? [Oves @INo [N
Has design documentation been updated? Oves CIne [Ania
is change epproved by program management? ]Yes [INo [Inia

Is this project under full FHWA stewardship oversight D Yes [_7_| No D N/A
{Project Of Division Interast)? 2

To be completed by the Region :
Is the change eligible for Federal participation? [Jves [no N/A
Change Order Reviewed By: me pavaird Date: 12— — (_9

This form reprasents the minimum Information required by the State Construetion Office. @
*1 Per RCW 47.28.050, any change bayond $7,500 that is beyond the original scope shall go through the competitive bidding process.
*2 Projects of Division (PODI) require FHWA approval as outlined in the project specific PODI agreement.
*3 Changes that do not meet any of the itemized criteria above may be executed by the PE with Region approval.

DOT form 422-005
Reviged 0372019



o SR 520 / AWV Program
77’ &panmemmwmm Change Order Checklist Supplement

Cont. # 009127

C.O.#029

Coordination with others:

| Does this project require coordination with other projects? [ Yes X No N/A
Project Name Name of Person Contacted Date
Ref. Technical Requirement 2.1.1.6 Coordination with Other Projecls 07/10118

14 Separate Projects Listed.

Risk Identification:
Identified risk has been entersd into the SR AWV Risk Yes Noe X N/A
Management Database

Risk ID Number (if pending, identify as pending)

Project Risk 1D Number

Project Risk 1D Number

Project Risk 1D Number

Coordination with Program Finance, Business and Controls Group:

Yes No Date

Program funding concurrence obtained? 10/11/2019

Is sales tax included in the change order cost?

Maximum rate of payment considered (ref. 1-09.9(1).1)

Funding concurrence obtained from: Mario Mathisen
Third party agreements discussed with:

> x| X

Coordination with others:

Name Date

Design/Technical Lead

Maintenance

Environmental

Rev00 03/25/2018






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		9127_CO_29_Redacted.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 4



		Passed: 22



		Failed: 4







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Failed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Failed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Skipped		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Skipped		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Failed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Failed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

	t t Aid Number: 
	Basis of Cost  Juatification The attached engineers estimate provides a cost for the additional street closure and traffic control requirements which supports the final agreed upon price WSDOT has agreed to compensate the DB for all Work pursuant to the new lump sum item 4CO 29Acceleration Demo at Dearborn in the agreed upon amowit of 84997800 This bid item fully resolves the following two issues I WSDOT Issue  162Kiewit Issue  I S6  Additional South End UPOs and 2 WSDOT Issue  163Kiewit Issue  161  Acceleration Demo for Dearborn See Attachment B  WSDOT ICE: 
	Connet Time The DesignBuilder and WSDOT agree that this Change Order bas oo impact to Contract Time and as such no extension of Contract Tune will be granted as a result of this Clumgc Order: 
	Prfor Approvals ProjCt Engineer Level Patrick Fuller October 2 2019 Region  Program Level  Denise Cieri October 1 s 2019 State HQ Construction Office Leve Craig McDaniel November 5 2019 Funding Concurrence Mario Mathisen October 11 2019: 
	R: 
	I CONTRACT NO 009i21: 
	CHANGE ORDER: 
	Page 2 of f: 
	All  naterials and neasurements to be in accordance with the provisials of: 
	undefined: 
	No specific unit of measwe sball apply to the new LU1p SUn Bid tan: 
	CHANGE ORDER_2: 
	undefined_2: 
	Page 3 of if: 
	undefined_3: 
	CHANGE ORDER NO: 
	undefined_4: 
	CONTRACT NO 009127: 
	undefined_5: 
	CHANGE ORDER_3: 
	undefined_6: 
	undefined_7: 
	Paga 4 of lf: 
	CHANGE ORDER NO 29: 
	MEURE PRICE I CHANGE: 
	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL: 
	Matn1enance of Traffic: 
	ConL  009127: 
	C0 029: 
	co Trtle Acceleration Demo at Dearborn: 
	I Executed by the State Construction Office: 
	1 Cost or credit equal to or exceeding 500000: 
	3 Termination of or Changes In Work Committed to OBEa: 
	4 Chang in contract time greater than 30 working days: 
	II Executed by the Region: 
	5 Determill8tion of impacts andor overhead: 
	7 A change to a Chapter 1 General Previsions: 
	12 A nocosf change based upon a determination of equal or better: 
	Project Name: 
	Name of Person Contacted: 
	Date: 
	Ref Technical Requirement 2116Row1: 
	07101814 Separate Projects Listed: 
	Yes No X NIA: 
	Management Database: 
	Project Risk ID Number: 
	Project Risk ID Number_2: 
	Project Risk ID Number_3: 
	Yes: 
	Date_2: 
	Program funding concurrence obtained: 
	NoX: 
	10112019: 
	NoX_2: 
	NoX_3: 
	t Marja MathisenThird party agreements discussed with: 
	NameDesignTechnical Lead: 
	DateDesignTechnical Lead: 
	NameMaintenance: 
	DateMaintenance: 
	NameEnvironmental: 
	DateEnvironmental: 


